

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR

O R D E R

S.B. CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.3374/2014

Kalu Singh
Versus
Legal Representatives of Shiv Shankar Dave

Date of Order : 22.08.2014

PRESENT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVIND MATHUR

None present for the petitioner
Mr. Pankaj Dave, respondent No.1 /3, present in person

BY THE COURT :

Mr. Pankaj Dave, respondent No.1 /3, states that no interference with the order passed by the Appellate Rent Tribunal is desirable in writ jurisdiction as no material error has been committed by the Tribunal.

Be that as it may, as none is present on behalf of the petitioner to pursue this petition for writ, the same is dismissed for the want of prosecution.

[GOVIND MATHUR],J.

Pramod