

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 3374 / 2014

Kalu Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Lrs Of Shiv Shankar Dave & Anr.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Rakesh Sinha

For Respondent(s) : V.D.Gaur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA

Order

06/01/2017

The respondents have preferred an application (APPLW 6360/16) informing that that respondent no.1/2 Shashi Shanker Dave has expired during the pendency of the petition on 2.5.16.

The information is taken on record.

The application (APPLW 6360/13) stands disposed of accordingly.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to take appropriate steps to bring the legal representatives of the deceased-respondent on record.

Time prayed for is allowed.

Put up after two weeks, as prayed.

(SANGEET LODHA)J.