

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3374 / 2014

Kalu Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Lrs Of Shiv Shankar Dave & Anr.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajat Dave.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V.D. Gaur.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order

04/04/2017

An application has been filed by the petitioner for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No.1/2.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1/2 undertakes to file power on behalf of the proposed legal representatives and has no objection to the application being accepted.

In view of the submissions made, the application is allowed. The legal representatives of respondent No.1/2 as indicated in para-4 of the application are taken on record.

The amended cause title filed by the petitioner is also taken on record.

As the legal representatives are represented by counsel, no need to file fresh notices.

List the writ petition for hearing in the month of July, 2017.

(ARUN BHANSALI)J.